1								
1	BILL NO.G-18-05-14							
2	GENERAL ORDINANCE NO. G							
3	GENERAL ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER							
4	CHAPTER 41: CITY FEE SCHEDULES:							
5	SECTION 41.07 OF THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE							
6	CODE OFORDINANCES							
7 8	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF FORT							
9			FE SCHEDI	III ES:				
10	SECTION 1. That Chapter CHAPTER 41: CITY FEE SCHEDULES:							
11	Section 41.07 be amended as follows:							
12	§ 41.07: COMPREHENS	IVE FEE, FIRE, AND PENAI	_TY SCHE	=DULE				
13	AMEND:							
14	CHAPTER 94: FIRE PREVENTION CODE							
15 16	SECTION: 94: 199(C)							
17	199(C)	Fire inspection Fees						
18		Fire initial inspection	Free					
19		Fire re-inspection fee	\$150					
20		Fire plan	\$50	j				
21		review/occupancy permit	•					
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28		1						

SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and any and all necessary approval by the Mayor. Council Mèmber APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY Carol Helton, City Attorney

1			\neg
6			
1 9 (E) (1 7		\$100; \$150 if failure to appear after 30 calendar days from date of notice	
1 9 9 (C		\$27 \$54 \$81 \$81 \$81 \$1 \$1 - \$150; 3rd \$150 \$50	
1 9 9 (C		Free Free Free Free Free \$100 \$100 \$50 \$25 1st - free; 2nd - \$121.50 \$121.50; \$40.50 each add'l hour after 3 hours \$30	
 95 HEAL	TH, SAFETY AND SANITATION		
9 9 (A		Not more than \$2,500	
9 9 (E		Not more than \$300	
9 9 (C		\$25	
9 9 (E		Not more than \$2,500	